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UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Santa Cruz Residence Hall Fire Safety and Renewal

SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA Building Number 548

PROJECT NO. FM 140311L/ 988660

GENERAL

ADDENDUM NO. 2
to the

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

April 14, 2014

The following changes, additions or deletions shall be made to the following document(s) as indicated; all
other conditions shall remain the same.

Item No.

1-1

Item No.

Q1.

Al.

DRAWINGS

DRAWING SHEET A8.32, Detail 7: Revise panel seam datum to 3’-0”.

DRAWING SHEET A7.01: Add the following to Roller Shades schedule:

“(Roller shades are provided at exterior window wall where indicated on finish
schedule. No roller shades at egress doors and interior storefronts/windows U.O.N.)”

CLARIFICATIONS

On elevations A5.03 & A5.04 for the Fabric-Covered Tackable Wall System the
intermediate seam (keynote for #7 A8.32) shows panel sizes as approximately 58”
over 35”. The span between the ceiling wood trim and baseboard is 93”. The selected
fabric is 66° wide so a slight adjustment in panel widths can maximize fabric use. If
the lower panels were 32” or less and the upper panels 61” that would allow for a
fabric split for the lower panels saving considerably since the 66 fabric can now
make two panels and not waste so much fabric. Would you consider this layout as
opposed to the sizes drawn?

Panel seam datum on detail 7, sheet A8.32 has been revised to 3’-0” to allow for
32 lower fabric panels. See revised detail 7, sheet A8.32 per Addendum 2. In
the case of existing panels that will receive new fabric only, as referenced on
Fabric Wall Matrix on sheet A7.03, the seam location remain unchanged.
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Q2.

A2.

Q3.

A3.

Q4.

A4,

Q5.

AS.

Q6.

AB6.

According to the above referenced pages on the bidding documents, the rooms
designated for “F & P”, as opposed to “Fabric Only”, stated on the Fabric Wall
Matrix as to “Leave existing wall system in place and install new backer board and
fabric on top of existing system”. Upon the site walk yesterday, two of the rooms we
visited and referenced above, actually have no “existing system” in place. Those
walls are drywall with direct applied fabric and have no track (see spec page
referenced above), which is one of the 3 components to a Stretched-Fabric Wall
System. From past experience on UCSB projects, we know that this may be the case
on all rooms designated with the “F & P” note (which at rough glance appears to be
around 75% of the rooms). Should the bid include the “track” necessary to install the
new backer board and fabric designated for these rooms?

Yes. “F & P” designation on sheet A7.03 includes fabric, core panel, and track
necessary for a complete panel system to be installed over existing wall.

I wanted to confirm that the drywall, ceiling tile, mastic, and carpet glue throughout
are not asbestos containing.

Refer to the reports provided under “Information Available to Bidders.”

On the finish schedule on sheet A7.01 there is a call out for shades (WS-1) at rooms
1009, 1012, 1014, 1018, & 1020. On the floor plan A2.01.C & elevations A5.02 &
Ab5.03 there are no keynotes calling out roller shades. Which windows at these rooms
get roller shades? Note: Some of these rooms have interior and exterior windows.

See revised finished schedule on sheet A7.01 with clarified roller shade
information per Addendum 2.

On sheet A4.02 detail 3, & 4 call for Galvanized Window Guards. In the specification
section 08521 it calls out for Stainless Steel Window Guards. Are these window
guards Galvanized or Stainless Steel?

Window guards shall be stainless steel per specifications.

This question will relate to the previous RFI in regards to whether or not those rooms
will have the track system installed. If the answer is “yes” or the direction is to install
the track component of the system, will they be with a tracked seam (as the most
recent installations have had), or a bonded seam (as mentioned on the above
specification reference page)?

Refer to spec section 09720.2.2.A for panel and track system requirements.
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Q7.

AT.

Q8.
AS8.

Qo.

A9.

Q10.

Al0.

Q11.

All.

Q12.

Al2.

From past experience on UCSB projects, there are a significant number of rooms with
surface mounted conduit, data ports, 4-way outlets etc that were removed and replaced
by UCSB electricians while coordinating the installation of the stretched fabric wall
system. Will this be the responsibility of the GC (or appropriate electrical
subcontractor), or will UCSB be involved?

GC is responsible for all that is included in the bid documents. Refer to electrical
sheets E2.01 and E2.02 series, and Sheet Note ‘I’ on architectural floor plans.

Specification 15300, Scope 1.1B(2) requires a DSA submittal, is this applicable?

DSA submittal is not required.

Specification 15300, Scope 1.1B(1) requires an NFPA 13 system. The drawing
FPO0.01 (scope of work) calls for13R system. Which is applicable?

It is a combination of both NFPA 13 and 13R.

The fire sprinkler drawings show pipe size, pipe support, seismic bracing and
sprinkler locations. Was the design and calculations based on black steel pipe or
CPVC pipe?

Flow calculations based on steel pipe for flow throughout the project. The
bracing and support design was based on the particular pipe used.

Specification requires that NFPA 13, 2010 edition be referenced as the appropriate
standard. Seismic calculations data shown on drawings FP5.01, Detail 4 references the
2002 NFPA 13 edition. Please advise as to what standard is to be utilized for seismic
bracing.

Use NFPA 13 2010.

Are the hydraulic calculations and associated water data available to verify that pipe
type and pipe sizing indicated on the drawings are correct?

Refer to General Notes item #9 on sheet FP0.01. All available information on
flow data and calculations shall be provided by the University after the award of
the project.
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Q13. The resident rooms show a sidewall sprinkler on the face of an open shelf above the
entry. This is not permissible per NFPA 13; the sidewall sprinkler deflector must be
within 6” of a wall or solid surface. Please provide clarification. (see attached NFPA
13 excerpt)

Al3. See detail 3, sheet A8.31A (keyed from enlarged typical double room plan per
detail 8, sheet A6.03) for required fascia panel at sidewall sprinkler mount.

Q14. In the resident room the shelf over the entry exceeds 8” in width from the wall and
will require a pendent sprinkler below it. Please provide clarification. (see attached
NFPA 13 excerpt)

Al4. Residential spaces use NFPA 13R. Design was approved by AHJ in other three

similar buildings and for this bid documents.

Q15. NFPA 13 allows 130 sq. ft. sprinkler spacing for Ordinary Hazard. Specification
15300, 1.8 A is only allowing 100 sq. ft. Please clarify.

Al5. This is true but sprinkler layout should be built per plan.

Q16. The specified Fire Alarm Panel (FCI E3) is manufactured by Honeywell. Since this is

a completely new installation, would another Honeywell product, a Notifier NFS2-
3030 panel be an acceptable as an alternate? The attached comparison matrix proves
that a Notifier NFS2-3030 has far greater capability than an FCI E3 panel.

Al6. No substitutions will be considered prior to the award of the project. Any
substitutions will be evaluated and considered after the award as provided for in
the Contract Documents.

Q17. Office 1010 has no elevations, F/S A7.01 has coverage on all four walls, Matrix
A7.03 lists Fabric replacement only. Are these panels floor to ceiling? If not what is
the scope of work?

Al7. Office 1010 has floor to ceiling fabric wall panels.

4 of 7 Addendum No. 2
April 14, 2014



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA Santa Cruz Residence Hall Fire Safety and Renewal
SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA Building Number 548

PROJECT NO. FM 140311L/ 988660

Q18.

AlS8.

Q19.

Al9.

Q20.

A20.

Q21.

A21.

Q22.

A22.

Office 1012 has no elevations, Fabric replacement on East & West walls (A2.01C).
Are these panels floor to ceiling? If not what is the scope of work?

At east and west walls of Office 1012, provide new floor to ceiling fabric wall
panel system (fabric, core, and track) to be installed over existing panels.
Existing two large electrical panels will not be removed and will need to be
accommodated.

Conference Classroom 1018 is on Matrix A7.03 for Fabric replacement. This scope of
work is not on elevations A5.02. Please clarify?

No fabric replacement at Classroom 1018. Fabric Wall Matrix on sheet A7.03
and the floor plans are to be used together to cover the total scope of work. Refer
to plans for select spaces that have specific design scope of work.

Lounges 1127, 1227, 1327, 1427, 2127, 2208, 2327 & 2408 all get fabric replacement
per Matrix A7.03 but elevations A5.03 & A5.04 show new finishes as WC2 & 3 and
keynote 0973 is not shown for those rooms. Is there a scope of work for the TS-2
fabric replacement anywhere in these rooms, if so where?

Fabric Wall Matrix on sheet A7.03 and the floor plans are to be used together to
cover the total scope of work. Refer to plans for select spaces that have specific
design scope of work.

Matrix A7.03 shows both walls in D.R. 1343 as fabric replacement, Flr PIn A2.01S
only shows 1 wall, please clarify?

Provide both walls for fabric replacement in D.R. 1343 per matrix A7.03.

At the job walk some of the rooms we went into had conduit on the face of the wall
with Fabric Tackable Panels tracked around it. This considerably increases the labor
and materials because those walls basically have 2 panels instead of 1. It is unclear to
tell from the drawings which walls / how many have the condition as shown on Detail
#7 A8.31A. As an example Floor Plan A2.02.N-E denotes that exterior conduit
condition in D.R. 2142. Which rooms will have this condition?

The contractor shall be responsible for providing work under all existing
conditions as per the bid documents and specifications provided.
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Q23.

A23.

Q24.

A24.

Q25.

A25.

Q26.

A26.

Q27.

A27.

At the pre-proposal meeting, it was stated that the project site would be available 24/7,
but that the UCSB representative would not be there all of the time. Will we be
allowed to conduct work, subject to noise restrictions, when the representative is not
present?

Yes, but subject to noise restrictions as detailed in the bid documents.

With regard to the basis of award, from the pre-proposal meeting it is our
understanding that award will only be made on the base bid plus any selected options.
The award will not be made on the base bid plus the price of all options. Is this
correct?

University will determine the low Bidder on the basis of the sum of the Lump
Sum Base Bid plus all Unit Prices multiplied by their respective Estimated
Quantities as stated in the Bid Form, if any, plus the daily rate for Compensable
Delay multiplied by the ""multiplier™ as stated in the Bid Form, plus the amounts
of all Alternates to be included in the Contract Sum at the time of award. The
Contract Sum will be the sum of the Lump Sum Base Bid and the additive or
deductive amounts for all Alternates that University has selected to be included
in the Contract Sum as of the time of award.

Sheet A5.01 Detail #2 shows exposed concrete block wall to receive sandblast finish.
Is this going to be required?

Yes at the outlined wall area.

At the pre-proposal meeting it was stated that prevailing wage compliance would be
monitored with LCP tracker. Will the contractor be required to purchase this
software? Or, will it be provided by UCSB?

UCSB will set-up the contractor. It is available online, so there should not be a
need to buy separate software.

Specifications reference an intermediate track joint (2.2A3.) as does Elevation Detail
#7 A8.32. However the Specifications also allow for a “Heat weld fabric seam”
(2.2A6.). This cost saving process (Sonobond) has been used at the UCSB Residence
Halls and is currently in place on some walls at the Santa Cruz Residence Hall
(example rooms 1318, 1220, 1225- to name a few). Would you consider this cost
saving process in lieu of the intermediate track joints?

Provide proper intermediate track joints at seams.
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Q28.

A28.

As follow up to an E-mail that was sent to Brian Graham and Zeina Ellis on 3/25 we
wanted to officially ask via RFI if the suggested Guilford FR701 fabric would be

included as additional choice to the specified Carnegie fabric for the Santa Cruz Fire
Safety project?

Refer to Addendum 1 for an updated T-2 specs and second listed acceptable

manufacturer. The University representative shall be the single point of
reference on this project.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2
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LEGEND OF FINISHES & MATERIALS FINISH SCHEDULE Ste| nberg Arc
CARPET - INTERFACE ACRYLIC RESIN PANELS - 3FORM CEILING WINDOW
CT—1 INTERFACE — UR501 — GRANITE RES—1 3FORM "CROMA” MAI TAl + REFLECT, RENEWABLE MATTE FRONT & BACK, 5/8" THK —
CT—2 INTERFACE — CUBIC COLORS — MAGENTA RES-2 3FORM "VARIA ECORESIN” MAI TAl + WHITEOUT, PATINA FRONT & BACK, 1” THK y o) . =z
CT—3 INTERFACE — CUBIC COLORS — ORANGE - 2 2 2 29
CT—4 INTERFACE — CUBIC COLORS — RED S W 2 < S " oS
CT—X INTERFACE — CUSTOM PATTERN INCLUDING CT—1, CT—2, CT—3 & CT—4 ROOM NO. ROOM NAME - < E = Q Q « REMARKS .
CONCRETE FINISH SOLID SURFACE - CORIAN N [ E [ s [ W S a ® 5o University of California Santa Barbara
SLC POLISHED & SEALED CONCRETE SSU—1 CORIAN "ANTHRACITE” MATTE FINISH (LOCATION: LOBBY COUNTER) FIRST LEVEL 552 University Road,
SSU-2 CORIAN "ANTARCTICA” MATTE FINISH (LOCATION: KITCHENETTE & LOBBY COUNTER) Santa Barbara, CA 93106
1001 STORAGE — — P1 P1 P1 P1 — P1 — REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS/CEILINGS
1002A NORTH ENTRY RF—2 — — — — — GYP P1 — ARGHITECT
1002B SOUTH ENTRY RF—2 — — — — — GYP P1 — i i
RESILIENT FLOORING - ROPPE___ ' ’ ACOUSTIC PANELS 53 S TORACE — — — — — — — — - NO WORK gtzglrweéthsr(tzggc gsuite 245
RF—1 ROPPE — COLOR: CHARCOAL (LOCATIONS: KITCHENETTE'S) AP—1 BUZZI SPACE— BUZZI TILE 3D XL DUNE*4 W/ BUZZI ROUGH FABRIC — COLOR: LIGHT GREY 1000 Los Angeles, CA 90014
RF—2 ROPPE — COLOR: RED (LOCATION: LOBBY) AP—2 BUZZI SPACE— BUZZI TILE 3D XL DUNE*4 W/ BUZZI ROUGH FABRIC — COLOR: RED 2011 1005 MECHANICAL EAST - - - - - - - - - NO_WORK
RF—3 ROPPE — SHEET FLOORING AP—3 BUZZI SPACE— BUZZI TILE 3D XL DUNE*4 W/ BUZZI ROUGH FABRIC — COLOR: FUSCIA 77 10064 ARD. SUITE CT-1 RB P1 P1 P1 152 - P WS—2 W/ /P COMMUNICATION CONSULTANT
AP—4 BUZZI SPACE— BUZZI TILE 3D XL DUNE*4 W/ BUZZI ROUGH FABRIC — COLOR: ORANGE 2012 10068 KITCHEN - RB P1 P P1 P1 - P1 - REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS/CEILINGS P2S Engineering, Inc.
BASE TACKABLE SURFACE 1006C A.R.D. BEDROOM CT-1 RB P1 1S-2 P1 P1 — P1 WS—2 5000 East Spring St., Eighth Floor
RB ROPPE — COLOR: CHARCOAL TS—1 WALLTALKERS — TAC WALL — STONE (LOCATION: LOBBY) 1006D A.R.D. BATH - - - - - - - - = NO WORK Long Beach, CA 90815
1 TS—-2 FABRICMATE 1/2" THK RECORE POLYESTER FIBERBOARD W/ GUILDFORD OF MAINE ANCHORAGE SERIES 1009 RECREATION ROOM CT—1 RB P1 — — P1 GYP/WD—2 P1/P2 WS—1 S/E STRFRNT§P2 ACCENT AT POP—UP CLG SURFACE AND FASCIA 2 STRUCTURAL
ASTEROID 2053 FABRIC (LOCATION: DORM RMS, RD/ARD) 1009A VENDING RF—1 RB P1 — P1 P1 GYP P1 ~ NABIH YOUSSEF ASSOCIATE
1010 OFFICE CT—1 RB TS—2 TS—2 TS—2 TS—2 — P1 — REPLACE FABRIC ONLY; (E) PANEL TO REMAIN 550 South Hope Street, Suite 1700
INTERIOR PAINT - DUNN EDWARDS WALLCOVERING 1010A STORAGE — — — — — — — — — NO WORK Los Angeles, CA 90071
P SWISS COFFEE #DEW341; EGGSHELL FINISH (CEILINGS & WALLS) WC—1 MAHARAM — PLEAT #395550 — MACADAMIA (LOCATION: CORRIDORS) 1010B LAVATORY — — — — — — - - - NO WORK
P2 DEEP MAGENTA #DE5013; EGGSHELL FINISH (CEILING ACCENT) WC—2 MAHARAM — DIGITAL PROJECTS — PAUL SMITH 1010C RESTROOM — — — — — — - - - NO WORK E,'E;,HELD&SM”H ENGINEERS
P3 UNTAMED ORANGE #DEA110; EGGSHELL FINISH (ACCENT WALL AT LOUNGES) WC=3 WALL TALKERS — MAG—RITE Il — COLOR: WHITE (LOCATION: LOUNGE) 1011 T.V. LOUNGE CT—X RB P5 P5/P3 B5/AP—1,2,34 P5 AC—2 — — 111 East Victoria Street
P4 RED REVIVAL #DEA154; EGGSHELL FINISH (ACCENT WALL AT STAIRS) 1012 LOBBY OFFICE CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 — TS—2 — P1 WS—1 REPLACE FABRIC ONLY; (E) PANEL TO REMAIN Santa Barbara, CA 93101
P5 POINTED ROCK #DE6363; EGGSHELL FINISH (CORRIDOR ACCENT) TO1oA OFFICE DATA /COMM. - - - — - — - - — NO WORK
P6 CAVERNOUS #DE6364; EGGSHELL FINISH (ACCENT WALL AT STAIRS)
1013A WOMENS RESTROOM o - ok — - ok GYP P1 ~ ~~~~~~ | ** RE-TILE TO MATCH (E) AT AREA OF RE—WORK
1014 RECEPTION LOBBY CT—X RB * * * x GYP,/WD—1 P1/P2} — {'| * SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL FINISHES 2
NOT USED NOT USED 1015 GEN. INCLU. ACC. TOIL. o *x - *x - - GYP Pl oo | ** RE_TILE TO MATCH (E) AT AREA OF RE—WORK
1016A R.D. OFFICE CT—1 RB — P1 P1 P1 AC—1 — —
10168 A.R.D OFFICE CT—1 RB P1 P1 P1 P1 AC—1 — —
CEILING - ARMSTRONG 1 WOOD CEILING / WALL PANELS 1017A MENS RESTROOM — — — — — — CYP Pl A OSSO AA
AC—1 2X2 ACOUSTICAL TILE — OPTIMA "OPEN PLAN’; COLOR WHITE WD—1 EXTG_WOOD VENEER WALL TO BE STRIPPED AND REFINISHED. CONTROL SAMPLE & FINISH COLOR TBD 1018 CONFERENCE CT—1 RB - P6 - WC—3/P1 AC—1 - (] ws—i N_STRFRNT | 2
AC—2 2X2 ACOUSTICAL TILE — OPTIMA "OPEN PLAN”; COLOR DARK GREY TO MATCH PS5 REFERENCE SPEC SPECTION 09930 FOR REFINISH SCOPE OF WORK. 1020 FORMAL_LOUNGE Sl RE - WD - WD—1/P1 | GYP/WD-2 | P1/P2 ;| WS- N_STRFRNT | P2 ACCENT AT POP-UP CLG SURFACE AND FASCIA
WD—2 PLAIN SLICED TEAK VENEER PLYWOOD WITH CLEAR, SATIN FINISH. 1021A R.D. LIVING cT-1 RB P1 15—2 P1 P1 - Pl MrrWSeg
o A A A A S A A A SN WD =3 RECLAIMED TEAK_WOOD SLATS WITH CLEAR, SATIN FINISH PROVIDED BY 9—WOOD_(WOOD CEILINGS). 10218 KITCHEN - RB P1 P1 P1 P1 - P1 - REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS/CEILINGS
ROLLER SHADES - MARIAK ) 1021C R.D. BEDROOM CT—1 RB P1 P1 P1 TS-2 — P1 WS—2
WS—1 MARIAK — SHEER WEAVE — NICKEL { 1021D RESTROOM - - - - - - - - - NO WORK
(ROLLER SHADES ARE PROVIDED AT EXTERIOR WINDOW WALL WHERE INDICATED ON FINISH SCHEDULE.) 1025 STORAGE - - P P P1 P - P - REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS/CEILINGS
NO ROLLER SHADES AT EGRESS DOORS AND INTERIOR STOREFRONTS/WINDOWS U.O.N.) { 1024 KITCHENE TTE RF-1 RB P1 P P P CYP P -
1026 MECHANICAL WEST — — — — — — — - — NO WORK
DRAPERY - CARNEGIE (BID ALTERNATE #1 PER SPEC SECTION 01030) 1028 ELECTRICAL — — — — — — — - - NO WORK
WS—2 CARNEGIE — COLOR: CURRENT #4396 1030 HALLWAY CT—X RB — — P1 P GYP P1 -
1031 HALLWAY CT—X RB wc—1,/P5 | wc—1,/P5 | wC-1/P5 | WC—1/P5 GYP P1 —
1 1100 CENTRAL STAIR CT—1/RF—1 RB P6 P6 P6 — GYP P1 —
1100A CENTRAL VESTIBULE RF—1 RB — — — — GYP P1 —
1 1101 HALL RF—1 RB WC—1 — P6 — GYP P1 —
1102 CUSTODIAL — — P1 P1 P1 P1 — P1 — REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS/CEILINGS
ALL FINISHES AND MATERIALS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING CODE PROVISIONS 1103 STORAGE _ _ P1 P1 P P _ P1 _ REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS /CEILINGS
CBC CHAPTER B-INTERIOR FINISHES 1104 CORRIDOR CT—X RB P5,/WC—1 P5,/WC—1 P5,/WC—1 P5,/WC—1 GYP P1 —
CBC SECTION 603.1-ALLOWABLE MATERIALS 1107 STORAGE — — P1 P1 P1 P1 — P1 — REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS/CEILINGS
1108 TRASH — — — — — — — - - NO WORK
1109 SR. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P — P1 WS—2
1111 SR. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1112 D.R CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1113 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1114 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1115 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1116 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1117 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1118 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1119 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1120 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1121 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1122 D.R. CT-1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 - P1 WS—2
1123 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1124 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1125 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1127 LOUNGE CT—1/RF—1 RB * * % * GYP P1 WS—2 * SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL FINISHES
1133 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1134 CUSTODIAL — — — — — — — - - NO WORK
1135 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1136 TOILET RM — — — — — — GYP P1 — REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS/CEILINGS
1137 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1139 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1140 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1141 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1142 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1143 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
04.11.14 ADDENDUM #2
1145 SR. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2 % 041114 ADDENDUM #1
1146 STORAGE — — - — — — — - - NO_WORK 03.12.14 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
1 1147 NORTH STAIR CT-1 RB — P2 P6 P6 GYP P1 — 02.21.14 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
1147A NORTH VESTIBULE RF—1 RB — — — — GYP P1 - 01.24.14 90% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
1148 CORRIDOR CT—X RB P5/WC—1 P5/WC—1 P5/WC—1 P5/WC—1 GYP P1 — 12.06.13 100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
11.15.13 50% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
1205 CORRIDOR CT—X RB P5,/WC—1 P5,/WC—1 P5,/WC—1 P5,/WC—1 GYP P1 — REV  DATE ISSUE
1208 LAUNDRY EPOXY EPOXY P P1 P1 P — P1 —
1210 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1211 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1212 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 - P1 WS—2
1213 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2 RS
1214 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2 No. C-26391
1215 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1216 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1217 D.R. CT—1 RB P TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1218 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1219 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1220 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 - P1 WS—2
1221 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—-2 P1 TS—2 - P1 WS—2 Key Plan
1222 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1223 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P TS—2 — P WS—2
1224 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 TS—2 P1 TS—2 — P1 WS—2
1225 D.R. CT—1 RB P1 P1 P1 P1 — P1 WS—2
1227 LOUNGE CT—1/RF—1 RB * x * * GYP P1 WS—1 * SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL FINISHES
1231 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1233 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2 ~
1234 CUSTODIAL — — — — — — — — — NO WORK N
1235 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1236 RESTROOM — — — — — — GYP P1 — REPAINT ALL (E) PTD WALLS/CEILINGS
1237 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P — P WS—2 Sa nta CI’UZ
1239 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2 .
1240 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P TS—2 P — P Ws—2 Residence Hall
1241 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1242 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2 Fire Safety and Renewal
1243 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P — P1 WS—2 Building No: 548
1244 D.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 TS—2 P1 — P1 WS—2
1245 STORAGE - - - - - - - - - NO_WORK University of California,
1246 S.R. CT—1 RB TS—2 P1 P1 TS—2 - P1 WS—2
1 1247 EAST STAR CT—1 RB P6 P6 P3 - GYP P1 - Santa Barbara
1247A EAST VESTIBULE RF—1 RB P6 P6 P6 P6 GYP P1 —
1248 CORRIDOR CT—X RB P5/WC—1 P5/WC—1 P5/WC—1 P5/WC—1 GYP P1 — UCSB Project Number: FM 140311L/988660
FINISH SCHEDULE
UCSB DRAWING #: 548-142
DATE: January 24, 2014
SCALE: N.T.S.
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